TOWNSHIP OF SILVER CREEK

CASS COUNTY, MICHIGAN

NOTICE OF OBLIGATION TO CUT WEEDS, GRASS & UNCONTROLLED PLANT GROWTH

TO: The residents and property owners of the Township of Silver Creek, Cass County, Michigan and any other interested persons.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that in accordance with Michigan Public Act 359 of 1941, as amended, and Township Ordinance No. 19-02 all weeds in excess of 18 inches in height on all parcels except those in the A-R District, in shoreline preservation projects in all districts, and in large tracts of undeveloped land in the R-1 district over one acre in size must be cut by May 1st of 2022 and must remain cut throughout the balance of said year by the owner or tenant in charge of the premises. In default thereof;

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Township of Silver Creek may enter the premises and cut the same as frequently as necessary during 2022 to comply with the foregoing regulations and may charge the cost thereof against the property owner and for collection may place the amount upon the next tax roll of the Township as a tax lien against the offending premises.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that any owner in default of the foregoing obligation to cut shall also be subject to a civil fine of up to \$500 for each violation. Such cutting obligation shall not apply to fields devoted to growing any small grain or vegetable crop.

This notice is published in accordance with said Public Act and Ordinance by order of the Silver Creek Township Board.

Silver Creek Township Lorri Behnke, Clerk 32764 Dixon Street P. O. Box 464 Dowagiac, MI 49047 www.silvercreektwpmi.org 269-424-3025